<u></u>
0
Ż
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
5

orm	PTC)-1595 (Rev.	08/08)	
MB	No.	0651-0027	(exp.	8/31/2008)	

08-14-2008

	_	_		
	аши		131 B1 B16B1	
i		Ш		
H		Ш		

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
nited States Patent and	Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Uttice: Plea	19677 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
7 31: 7(33)	Name: MEDISOLV, INC.		
CLINSAVER SOFTWARE, INC.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10320 Little Patuxent Parkway		
Execution Date(s) June 13, 2008	Suite 800		
X Assignment Merger	City.		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Columbia		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip; 21044		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. 21044		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,778,345		
	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Vasilios Peros			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
memai / tudi ess.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Other A A III	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed		
Street Address: 100 Light Street, Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Baltimore	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Maryland Zip: 21202	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (443) 927-2118	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (410) 752-2046			
Email Address: VPeros@tandllaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	8/12/08		
Signature	/ Date		
VASILIOS PEROS	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/13/2008	MJAMA1	00000045	57	/8345 40.00 ÚP	
01 FC:8021			,	19.00 3.	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made by CLINSAVER SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, whose address is 131 Richmond Street, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C 3Y6 Canada (the "Assignor"), to MEDISOLV, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, United States of America, having offices at 10320 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 800, Columbia, Maryland 21044 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the patents set forth in Exhibit A herein (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor, the Assignee and certain other parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date hereof pursuant to which the Assignee shall purchase certain assets of the Assignor, including without limitation, the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys as of the date written below, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all patents which may be issued for the subject invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and all national applications, divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of such patents, and all applications claiming priority therefrom, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the subject invention in its own name; and any and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any claims by the Assignor against third parties for infringement of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue and receive all damages accruing from the past infringements of the Patents herein assigned.
- 3. The Assignor, without further consideration, shall take such actions, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment and delivery of documents, as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to further effect the transactions contemplated herein.

of June, 2008.	
WITNESS:	CLINSAVER SOFTWARE, INC. By: Mc Mc Mc (SEAL) Elizabeth J. McCartney President
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO	
herself to be the President of ClinSaver	anally appeared Elizabeth J. McCartney, who acknowledged Software, Inc. (the "Corporation") and that she, as such atted the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
WITNESS my hand and Notaria	al Seal.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	LOUIS LASKOVKSI, a Notary Public In and for the Province of Ontario

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 12 day

EXECUTION COPY

EXHIBIT A

Patents

- 1. Canada: Patent No: 2,209,266, Health Data Processing System, Issued January 5, 1999.
- 2. United States: Patent No. 5,778,345, Health Data Processing System, Issued July 7, 1998.
- 3. Australia: Patent No. 705,276, Health Data Processing System, Issued June 5, 2002.
- 4. United Kingdom: Patent No. GB 0 875 035, Health Data Processing System, Issued August 26, 1999.



100 Light Street, Suite 1100 • Baltimore, MD 21202-1053 Phone: (410) 752-2468 • Fax: (410) 752-2046 or (410) 752-2049

1105 Market Street, Suite 300 • Wilmington, DE 19801 Phone: (302) 261-2419 • Fax (302) 351-4644

www.tandllaw.com

VASILIOS PEROS, ESQ. Direct Dial: (443) 927-2118 vperos@tandllaw.com

August 12, 2008

VIA EXPRESS MAIL (EQ 923750608 US)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office PO. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Patent Assignment

Medisolv, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

- 1. The above-referenced Patent Assignment.
- 2. Recordation Cover Sheet.

Please also find enclosed a check for the amount of \$40.00 for the associated filing fees.

Please feel free to call me if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Vasilios Peros

VP/pav

Enclosures

cc: Dr. Zahid Butt (without enclosures)

I:\CLIENTS\Open\102058\003\Letter to USPTO - Patent Assignment 8.12.08.doc

RECORDED: 08/12/2008